Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley

Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00967958
0.00042096
0.00058166
0.07392710

0.00719922
0.02895684

0.00584732
0.00047720
0.03183732

0.00051601
0.00142728
0.00762152
0.00140824
0.00069540
0.06191547

0.00000000
0.00042836
0.00039424
0.00128313
0.00124160
0.00040093
0.01121618
0.00266367
0.07391706

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
January 2020

2/28/2020

$2,715,329.34

$678,832.34

Amount
Received

$6,570.81
$285.76
$394.85
$50,184.10

$4,887.07
$19,656.84

$3,969.35
$323.94
$21,612.20

$350.28
$968.89
$5,173.73
$955.96
$472.06
$42,030.22

$0.00
$290.79
$267.62
$871.03
$842.84
$272.17
$7,613.91
$1,808.18
$50,177.29

February 2020

3/31/2020
$2,256,154.40
$564,038.60

Amount
Received

$5,459.65
$237.44
$328.08
$41,697.74

$4,060.64
$16,332.77

$3,298.11
$269.16
$17,957.48

$291.05
$805.04
$4,298.83
$794.30
$392.23
$34,922.72

$0.00
$241.61
$222.37
$723.73
$700.31
$226.14
$6,326.36
$1,502.41
$41,692.08
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$4,971,483.74
$1,242,870.94

Period Total

$12,030.46
$523.20
$722.93
$91,881.84

$8,947.71
$35,989.61

$7,267.46
$593.10
$39,569.68

$641.33
$1,773.93
$9,472.56
$1,750.26
$864.29
$76,952.94

$0.00
$532.40
$489.99
$1,594.76
$1,543.15
$498.31
$13,940.27
$3,310.59
$91,869.37



Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020
TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston

Local Distributions for

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.00022823
0.00335300
0.00054018
0.00146703
0.02454550

0.00061177
0.00642363
0.04589532

0.00096774
0.00045111
0.00406473
0.03509059

0.00007565
0.00079040
0.00096846
0.02090098
0.00133933
0.00389787
0.00051070
0.00063719
0.10404780

0.00154820
0.00054955

January 2020 February 2020
2/28/2020 3/31/2020
$2,715,329.34 $2,256,154.40
$678,832.34 $564,038.60
Amount Amount
Received Received
$154.93 $128.73
$2,276.13 $1,891.22
$366.69 $304.68
$995.86 $827.46
$16,662.28 $13,844.61
$415.29 $345.06
$4,360.57 $3,623.17
$31,155.23 $25,886.73
$656.94 $545.84
$306.23 $254.44
$2,759.27 $2,292.66
$23,820.63 $19,792.45
$51.35 $42.67
$536.55 $445.82
$657.42 $546.25
$14,188.26 $11,788.96
$909.18 $755.43
$2,646.00 $2,198.55
$346.68 $288.05
$432.55 $359.40
$70,631.02 $58,687.02
$1,050.97 $873.25
$373.05 $309.97
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$4,971,483.74
$1,242,870.94

Period Total

$283.66
$4,167.35
$671.37
$1,823.32
$30,506.89

$760.35
$7,983.74
$57,041.96

$1,202.78
$560.67
$5,051.93
$43,613.08

$94.02
$982.37
$1,203.67
$25,977.22
$1,664.61
$4,844.55
$634.73
$791.95
$129,318.04

$1,924.22
$683.02



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2020 February 2020
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2020 3/31/2020
TIA Collections for Month $2,715,329.34 $2,256,154.40 $4,971,483.74
25% to Local Jurisdictions $678,832.34 $564,038.60 $1,242,870.94
FY2020 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total
Higgston 0.00065660 $445.72 $370.34 $816.06
Mount Vernon 0.00359729 $2,441.96 $2,029.01 $4,470.97
Tarrytown 0.00042908 $291.27 $242.02 $533.29
Uvalda 0.00113514 $770.57 $640.26 $1,410.83
Vidalia (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated) 0.02823503 $19,166.85 $15,925.65 $35,092.50
Tattnall County
Cobbtown 0.00090026 $611.13 $507.78 $1,118.91
Collins 0.00112376 $762.85 $633.85 $1,396.70
Glennville 0.00667697 $4,532.54 $3,766.07 $8,298.61
Manassas 0.00027979 $189.93 $157.81 $347.74
Reidsville 0.00460335 $3,124.90 $2,596.47 $5,721.37
Tattnall County (Unincorporated) 0.06537632 $44,379.56 $36,874.77 $81,254.33
Telfair County
Helena (1) 0.01006503 $6,832.47 $5,677.07 $12,509.54
Jacksonville 0.00016329 $110.85 $92.10 $202.95
Lumber City 0.00202991 $1,377.97 $1,144.95 $2,522.92
McRae 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Milan (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (1) 0.00067399 $457.53 $380.16 $837.69
Telfair County (Unincorporated) 0.03369145 $22,870.85 $19,003.28 $41,874.13
Toombs County
Lyons 0.00664785 $4,512.77 $3,749.64 $8,262.41
Santa Claus 0.00033131 $224.90 $186.87 $411.77
Vidalia (2) 0.01557975 $10,576.04 $8,787.58 $19,363.62
Toombs County (Unincorporated) 0.04635058 $31,464.27 $26,143.51 $57,607.78
Treutlen County
Soperton 0.00430126 $2,919.83 $2,426.07 $5,345.90
Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.02262094 $15,355.83 $12,759.09 $28,114.92
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Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2020 February 2020
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2020 3/31/2020
TIA Collections for Month $2,715,329.34 $2,256,154.40 $4,971,483.74
25% to Local Jurisdictions $678,832.34 $564,038.60 $1,242,870.94
FY2020 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total
Wayne County
Jesup 0.01459456 $9,907.26 $8,231.90 $18,139.16
Odum 0.00107961 $732.87 $608.94 $1,341.81
Screven 0.00140084 $950.93 $790.12 $1,741.05
Wayne County (Unincorporated) 0.07011647 $47,597.33 $39,548.40 $87,145.73
Wheeler County
Alamo 0.00333650 $2,264.92 $1,881.91 $4,146.83
Glenwood 0.00139820 $949.15 $788.64 $1,737.79
Helena (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated) 0.02562801 $17,397.12 $14,455.19 $31,852.31
Wilcox County
Abbeville 0.00298592 $2,026.94 $1,684.18 $3,711.12
Pineview 0.00093099 $631.99 $525.11 $1,157.10
Pitts 0.00057359 $389.37 $323.53 $712.90
Rochelle 0.00178428 $1,211.23 $1,006.40 $2,217.63
Wilcox County (Unincorporated) 0.03774080 $25,619.67 $21,287.26 $46,906.93
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $678,832.34 $564,038.60 $1,242,870.94

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in
the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two

counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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