# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

### **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$1,242,870.94
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,715,329.34	\$2,256,154.40	\$4,971,483.74
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	
		•		

	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Appling County				
Baxley	0.00967958	\$6,570.81	\$5,459.65	\$12,030.46
Graham	0.00042096	\$285.76	\$237.44	\$523.20
Surrency	0.00058166	\$394.85	\$328.08	\$722.93
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07392710	\$50,184.10	\$41,697.74	\$91,881.84
Bleckley County				
Cochran	0.00719922	\$4,887.07	\$4,060.64	\$8,947.71
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02895684	\$19,656.84	\$16,332.77	\$35,989.61
Candler County				
Metter	0.00584732	\$3,969.35	\$3,298.11	\$7,267.46
Pulaski	0.00047720	\$323.94	\$269.16	\$593.10
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03183732	\$21,612.20	\$17,957.48	\$39,569.68
Dodge County				
Chauncey	0.00051601	\$350.28	\$291.05	\$641.33
Chester	0.00142728	\$968.89	\$805.04	\$1,773.93
Eastman	0.00762152	\$5,173.73	\$4,298.83	\$9,472.56
Milan (1)	0.00140824	\$955.96	\$794.30	\$1,750.26
Rhine	0.00069540	\$472.06	\$392.23	\$864.29
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06191547	\$42,030.22	\$34,922.72	\$76,952.94
Emanuel County				
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00042836	\$290.79	\$241.61	\$532.40
Nunez	0.00039424	\$267.62	\$222.37	\$489.99
Oak Park	0.00128313	\$871.03	\$723.73	\$1,594.76
Stillmore	0.00124160	\$842.84	\$700.31	\$1,543.15
Summertown	0.00040093	\$272.17	\$226.14	\$498.31
Swainsboro	0.01121618	\$7,613.91	\$6,326.36	\$13,940.27
Twin City	0.00266367	\$1,808.18	\$1,502.41	\$3,310.59
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07391706	\$50,177.29 Page 1 o	\$41,692.08 f 4	\$91,869.37

## **Local Distributions for** Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

#### TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Alston

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2020 2/28/2020 \$2,715,329.34 \$678,832.34	February 2020 3/31/2020 \$2,256,154.40 \$564,038.60	\$4,971,483.74 \$1,242,870.94
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
<b>.</b>				
Evans County		<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>0.100 70</b>	4000.00
Bellville	0.00022823	\$154.93	\$128.73	\$283.66
Claxton	0.00335300	\$2,276.13	\$1,891.22	\$4,167.35
Daisy	0.00054018	\$366.69	\$304.68	\$671.37
Hagan	0.00146703	\$995.86	\$827.46	\$1,823.32
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02454550	\$16,662.28	\$13,844.61	\$30,506.89
Jeff Davis County				
Denton	0.00061177	\$415.29	\$345.06	\$760.35
Hazlehurst	0.00642363	\$4,360.57	\$3,623.17	\$7,983.74
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04589532	\$31,155.23	\$25,886.73	\$57,041.96
con Bavie County (Crimicosporatou)	0.0 1000002	φοι, ισσ.2σ	Ψ20,000.10	φοι,στιοσ
Johnson County				
Adrian (2)	0.00096774	\$656.94	\$545.84	\$1,202.78
Kite	0.00045111	\$306.23	\$254.44	\$560.67
Wrightsville	0.00406473	\$2,759.27	\$2,292.66	\$5,051.93
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03509059	\$23,820.63	\$19,792.45	\$43,613.08
		<del>+</del> ==,======	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<b>+</b> 10,01000
Laurens County				
Allentown	0.00007565	\$51.35	\$42.67	\$94.02
Cadwell	0.00079040	\$536.55	\$445.82	\$982.37
Dexter	0.00096846	\$657.42	\$546.25	\$1,203.67
Dublin	0.02090098	\$14,188.26	\$11,788.96	\$25,977.22
Dudley	0.00133933	\$909.18	\$755.43	\$1,664.61
East Dublin	0.00389787	\$2,646.00	\$2,198.55	\$4,844.55
Montrose	0.00051070	\$346.68	\$288.05	\$634.73
Rentz	0.00063719	\$432.55	\$359.40	\$791.95
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10404780	\$70,631.02	\$58,687.02	\$129,318.04
Montgomery County				
Ailey	0.00154820	\$1,050.97	\$873.25	\$1,924.22
Alic	0.00154620	φ1,050.97	φο/ 3.23	φ1,924.22

0.00054955

\$373.05

Page 2 of 4

\$309.97

\$683.02

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

## **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

Tax Collection Month	January 2020	February 2020	
Settlement Date on or before	2/28/2020	3/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month	\$2,715,329.34	\$2,256,154.40	\$4,971,483.74
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$678.832.34	\$564.038.60	\$1.242.870.94

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Higgston	0.00065660	\$445.72	\$370.34	\$816.06
Mount Vernon	0.00359729	\$2,441.96	\$2,029.01	\$4,470.97
Tarrytown	0.00042908	\$291.27	\$242.02	\$533.29
Uvalda	0.00113514	\$770.57	\$640.26	\$1,410.83
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02823503	\$19,166.85	\$15,925.65	\$35,092.50
Tattnall County				
Cobbtown	0.00090026	\$611.13	\$507.78	\$1,118.91
Collins	0.00112376	\$762.85	\$633.85	\$1,396.70
Glennville	0.00667697	\$4,532.54	\$3,766.07	\$8,298.61
Manassas	0.00027979	\$189.93	\$157.81	\$347.74
Reidsville	0.00460335	\$3,124.90	\$2,596.47	\$5,721.37
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06537632	\$44,379.56	\$36,874.77	\$81,254.33
Telfair County				
Helena (1)	0.01006503	\$6,832.47	\$5,677.07	\$12,509.54
Jacksonville	0.00016329	\$110.85	\$92.10	\$202.95
Lumber City	0.00202991	\$1,377.97	\$1,144.95	\$2,522.92
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00067399	\$457.53	\$380.16	\$837.69
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03369145	\$22,870.85	\$19,003.28	\$41,874.13
Toombs County				
Lyons	0.00664785	\$4,512.77	\$3,749.64	\$8,262.41
Santa Claus	0.00033131	\$224.90	\$186.87	\$411.77
Vidalia (2)	0.01557975	\$10,576.04	\$8,787.58	\$19,363.62
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04635058	\$31,464.27	\$26,143.51	\$57,607.78
Treutlen County				
Soperton	0.00430126	\$2,919.83	\$2,426.07	\$5,345.90
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02262094	\$15,355.83 Page 3 (	\$12,759.09 of 4	\$28,114.92

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Feb 29, 2020

#### TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

 Tax Collection Month
 January 2020
 February 2020

 Settlement Date on or before
 2/28/2020
 3/31/2020

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$2,715,329.34
 \$2,256,154.40
 \$4,971,483.74

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$678,832.34 \$564,038.60 \$1,242,870.94

	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Wayne County				
Jesup	0.01459456	\$9,907.26	\$8,231.90	\$18,139.16
Odum	0.00107961	\$732.87	\$608.94	\$1,341.81
Screven	0.00140084	\$950.93	\$790.12	\$1,741.05
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07011647	\$47,597.33	\$39,548.40	\$87,145.73
Wheeler County				
Alamo	0.00333650	\$2,264.92	\$1,881.91	\$4,146.83
Glenwood	0.00139820	\$949.15	\$788.64	\$1,737.79
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02562801	\$17,397.12	\$14,455.19	\$31,852.31
Wilcox County				
Abbeville	0.00298592	\$2,026.94	\$1,684.18	\$3,711.12
Pineview	0.00093099	\$631.99	\$525.11	\$1,157.10
Pitts	0.00057359	\$389.37	\$323.53	\$712.90
Rochelle	0.00178428	\$1,211.23	\$1,006.40	\$2,217.63
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03774080	\$25,619.67	\$21,287.26	\$46,906.93
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$1,242,870.94

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.